

State of Alaska FREE **Home Weatherization!** Dillingham 2025



In Alaska's harsh climates, home weatherization can improve energy savings and comfort.

Alaska Community Development Corporation (Alaska CDC) will find your home's energy-efficiency problems and fix them for you (as funding is available). Our assessor will inspect your home, determine eligible improvements (per state/federal Program guidelines), order and ship materials, and hire expert weatherization installers to do the work.

Alaska CDC is a non-profit serving Alaskans since 1979

| Household Members | Gross Income Can't Exceed |
|----------------------|------------------------------|
| 1 | \$37,620 |
| 2 | \$51,080 |
| 3 | \$64,540 |
| 4 | \$78,000 |
| 5 | \$91,460 |
| 6 | \$104,920 |
| 7 | \$118,380 |
| 8 | \$131,840 |
| | |

We review combined household GROSS income. (See the application for income exclusions.)

Apply before May 1, 2025!

To qualify for a Weatherization grant:

- Alaska CDC must verify who owns your home and who lives there. (See the application for requirements.)
- At least one household member must live in the home yearround, especially in winter.
 - . Your household's combined 2024 income can't exceed the income limit. (See the application for income proofs.)
 - For tenants, the landlord must give permission to assess the home and authorize any work. Sometimes, the landlord might be asked to help pay for improvements.
 - The home hasn't been weatherized with a State-funded grant since 2009.
 - Other restrictions apply.

This program is funded by Alaska Housing Finance Corporation and the U.S. Dept. of Energy

Alaska CDC 800 478-8080 alaskacdc.org 1517 S. Industrial Way, #8, Palmer, AK 99645